Saturday 16 March 2002

Workington 46 Hull 44 - Challenge

WORKINGTON
Carl Stonehewer
James Mann
Kauko Nieminen
Rusty Harrison
Peter Karlsson
Tom Brown
Scott James
HULL

Robbie Kessler
Jamie Smith
Garry Stead
Ross Brady
Paul Thorp
David Speiaht
Lee Smethills
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Monday 25 March 2002
Newcastle 44 Hull 46 - Premiership 1st Leg

NEWCASTLE
Andre Compton
Kevin Little
Kenneth Bierre
Rob Grant
Jesper Olsen
Richard Hall
Derek Sneddon
HULL

Robbie Kessler
Ross Brady
Garry Stead
Jamie Smith
Paul Thorp
David Speiaht
Lee Smethills
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Stonehewer, Kessler, Mann, Smith (fell exc), 68.3
James, Brown, Speiaht, Smethills (ret), 70.2
Harrison, Brady, Nieminen, Stead, 68.8

Thorp. Karlsson, James, Speiaht (fell rem), 68.5
Kessler, Nieminen, Harrison, Smith, 67.6
Stonehewer, Thorp, Mann, Smethills, 67.5
Brady. Stead, Karlsson, Brown, 68.4

Smith, Smethills, Mann, James, 69.7

Nieminen, Harrison, Thorp, Speiaht, 68.8
Stonehewer, Stead, Brady, Mann, 68.0

Kessler, Smith, Karlsson, Brown, 69.8

Stead. Nieminen, Smethills, James, 68.6
Karlsson, Stonehewer, Kessler, Thorp (ret), 68.2
Brady. Harrison, Smethills, Brown, 68.0

Kessler, Stonehewer, Karlsson, Brady, 69.3

Compton, Little, Kessler, Brady, 64.5
Smethills, Hall, Sneddon, Speiaht (fell rem), 66.8
Stead. Bierre, Grant, Smith, 65.1

Thorp, Smethills, Olsen, Hall, 66.0

Bierre, Kessler, Grant, Brady (ret), 66.2
Thorp, Little, Compton, Speiaht, 65.5

Olsen, Stead, Smith, Sneddon, 65.4

Brady. Little, Sneddon, Smethills, 66.4

Bierre, Thorp, Grant, Speiaht, 65.7

Compton, Stead, Little, Smith, 64.9

Brady, Kessler, Hall, Olsen (fell rem, ret), 66.2
Stead. Smethills, Bierre, Sneddon, 65.9
Compton, Olsen, Kessler, Thorp, 64.7
Smethills, Sneddon, Smith, Grant, 66.0
Stead, Compton, Thorp, Olsen (fell exc). 65.2
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Wednesday 27 March 2002

Hull 52 Newcastle 38 - Premiership 2nd Leg (Aggregate - Hull 98 Newcastle 82)

HULL

Robbie Kessler
Jamie Smith
Garry Stead
Ross Brady
Paul Thorp

Lee Smethills
David Speiaht
NEWCASTLE
Andre Compton
Kevin Little
Kenneth Bierre
Rob Grant
Jesper Olsen
Richard Hall
Derek Sneddon

Thursday 28 March 2002
Sheffield 55 Hull 36 - Premier Trophy

SHEFFIELD
Sean Wilson
Lee Complin
Scott Smith
Andrew Moore
Simon Stead
James Birkinshaw
Ricky Ashworth
HULL

Robbie Kessler
Jamie Smith
Garry Stead
Ross Brady
Paul Thorp

Lee Smethills
David Speiaht
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Compton, Kessler, Little, Smith, 68.1

Sneddon, Smethills, Hall, Speiaht, 70.5

Brady. Bierre, Stead, Grant, 67.8

Thorp. Sneddon, Speiaht, Olsen (ret), 70.1
Compton, Stead, Little, Brady (fell exc), 68.9
Kessler, Olsen, Smith, Hall, 69.2

Thorp. Bierre, Grant, Smethills, 68.7

Little, Smith, Sneddon, Smethills (ret), 68.7
Olsen, Brady, Hall, Stead (ret), 68.6

Smith, Kessler, Grant, Bierre, 68.8

Thorp., Little, Smethills, Compton (fell), 68.2
Stead, Bierre, Sneddon, Speiaht, 68.7

Thorp. Kessler, Compton, Olsen (fell exc), 68.6
Brady. Smethills, Little, Hall. Compton (fell, injured), 68.8
Thorp, Kessler, Little, Bierre, 69.2

Kessler, Wilson, Complin, J.Smith, 63.7
Smethills, Ashworth, Birkinshaw, Speiaht, 65.2
S.Smith, G.Stead, Moore, Brady, 65.1

S.Stead. Thorp, Ashworth, Speiaht, 63.9
Kessler, S.Smith, Moore, J.Smith, 64.3

Thorp, Wilson, Complin, Speiaht, 63.5
S.Stead, Birkinshaw, G.Stead, Brady (ret), 64.3
Complin, G.Stead, Ashworth, Smethills, 64.5
S.Smith, Thorp, Smethills, Moore, 64.6

Wilson, Complin, G.Stead. Brady, 65.2
S.Stead, Kessler, Birkinshaw, J.Smith, 63.3
G.Stead, S.Smith, Thorp, Ashworth, 63.7
Wilson, Kessler, S.Stead, Thorp, 63.6

Moore, Birkinshaw, Kessler (GD), Smethills, 64.4
Kessler, S.Smith, Wilson, Thorp, 64.5
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Wednesday 3 April 2002

Hull 51 Sheffield 39 - Premier Trophy (Aggregate - Sheffield 94 Hull 87)

HULL

Robbie Kessler
Jamie Smith
Garry Stead
Ross Brady
Paul Thorp
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills
SHEFFIELD
Sean Wilson
Lee Complin
Scott Smith
Andrew Moore
Danny Bird (G)
James Birkinshaw
Ricky Ashworth

Saturday 6 April 2002
Stoke 45 Hull 45 - Premier Trophy

STOKE

Phil Pickerina
Mark Burrows
Alan Moaridoe
Tony Atkin
Phil Morris (G)
Will Beveridae
Lee Hodason
HULL

Robbie Kessler
Jamie Smith
Garry Stead
Ross Brady
Paul Thorp
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Kessler, Wilson, Complin, J.Smith, 68.3
Smethills, Ashworth, Birkinshaw, Branney, 69.2
Moore, S.Smith, Brady (tapes-15), Stead. 69.0
Smethills, Thorp, Bird, Ashworth, 68.8

Stead. Wilson, Brady, Complin, 67.4

Bird, Kessler, J.Smith, Birkinshaw, 68.3

Thorp, S.Smith, Moore, Branney, 69.2
Complin, Smethills, J.Smith, Ashworth (ret), 69.0
Stead, Brady, Bird, Birkinshaw, 67.9

Kessler, J.Smith, S.Smith, Moore, 69.8

Wilson, Complin, Branney, Thorp (ret), 69.7
Stead. S.Smith, Smethills, Birkinshaw, 68.2
Thorp, Wilson, Kessler, Bird, 68.4

Wilson, Brady, Moore, Smethills, 68.6

Thorp, Stead, Wilson, S.Smith, 67.8

Pickerina, Smith, Burrows, Kessler, 65.1

Beveridae, Smethills, Branney, Hodason, 67.1

Stead. Brady, Atkin, Moaridae, 64.0

Morris, Thorp, Smethills, Hodason, 64.7

Kessler, Smith, Atkin, Moaridae, 65.8

Pickerina, Thorp, Burrows, Branney, 65.3

Morris, Brady, Stead, Hodason, 65.3

Smith, Beveridae, Burrows, Smethills (fell exc), 65.5

Atkin, Moaridae, Smethills, Branney, Thorp (exc 2 mins), 66.9
Stead. Brady, Pickerina, Burrows (fell), 64.7

Morris, Smith, Beveridae, Kessler (fell exc), 66.1

Stead, Beveridae, Moaridae, Smethills, 65.7

Morris, Kessler, Thorp, Pickerina (fell exc), awarded. no time
Brady, Atkin, Smethills, Beveridae, 65.9

Pickerina, Morris, Stead, Kessler (fell exc), awarded. no time
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Wednesday 10 April 2002
Hull 52 Stoke 37 - Premier Trophy (Aggregate - Hull 97 Stoke 82)

HULL Hu
Robbie Kessler 3210 6 1 Ht1 Kessler, Smith, Pickerina, Burrows, 68.9 5
Jamie Smith 2112 6 2 Ht2 Smethills, Branney, Beveridae (ret), Hodason (ret), 70.7 10
Garry Stead 33222 12 1 Ht3 Stead. Moaridae, Atkin, Brady (tapes-15, ret), 68.2 13
Ross Brady R2 33 8 1 Ht4 Thorp. Grieves, Smethills, Hodason (ret), 68.6 17
Paul Thorp 3 3 33 12 0 Ht5 Stead, Brady, Burrows, Pickerina, 68.0 22
Craia Branney 2 001 3 1 Ht6 Grieves, Kessler, Smith, Atkin, 69.3 25
Lee Smethills 3101 5 1 Ht7 Thorp, Atkin, Moaridae, Branney, 68.8 28
STOKE Ht8 Grieves, Burrows, Smith, Smethills, 68.8 29
Phil Pickerina 1021 3 7 1 Ht9 Brady, Stead. Beveridae, Grieves (fell rem), 69.0 34
Mark Burrows 0121 4 2 Ht 10 Moaridae, Smith, Kessler, Atkin, 68.6 37
Alan Moaridoe 213 31 10 1 Ht 11 Thorp. Pickerina, Burrows, Branney, 69.3 40
Tony Atkin 1020 2 5 1 Ht 12 Moaridae, Stead., Smethills, Hodason, 67.8 43
James Grieves (G) 23302 10 0 Ht 13 Thorp. Grieves, Pickerina, Kessler, 68.9 46
Will Beveridae R1O0 1 0 Ht 14 Brady, Atkin, Branney, Beveridae, 69.5 50
Lee Hodason RRO 0 O Ht 15 Pickerina, Stead, Moaridae, Thorp, 68.2 52
Monday 15 April 2002

Newcastle 43 Hull 47 - Premier Trophy

NEWCASTLE N
Andre Compton 3231F2 X 111 Ht1 Compton, Grant, Smith, Kessler (ret), 65.4 5
Rob Grant 2 1001 4 1 Ht2 Sneddon, Smethills, Hall, Branney, 68.1 9
Kenneth Bierre 2 F2R2 6 1 Ht3 Little, Bierre, Brady, Stead, 65.6 14
Kevin Little 322332 15 0 Ht4 Thorp. Compton, Sneddon, Branney, 65.1 17
R/R Jesper Olsen Ht5 Smith, Little, Kessler, Bierre (fell), 66.0 19
Richard Hall 100 1 1 Ht 6 Compton, Thorp, Grant, Smethills, 64.4 23
Derek Sneddon 3111 6 2 Ht7 Brady, Bierre, Stead, Hall, 65.3 25
HULL Ht8 Smith, Brady, Sneddon, Grant, 65.4 26
Robbie Kessler R112 4 2 Ht9 Thorp, Little, Branney, Bierre (ret), 64.6 28
Jamie Smith 1 332 9 0 Ht 10 Stead, Brady, Compton, Grant, 64.5 29
Garry Stead 01331 8 0 Ht 11 Little, Smith, Kessler, Hall, 65.9 32
Ross Brady 13221 9 2 Ht 12 Stead. Bierre, Sneddon, Smethills, 65.2 35
Paul Thorp 32333 14 0 Ht 13 Thorp, Kessler, Grant, Compton (fell), 66.1 36
Lee Smethills 2 000 2 0 Ht 14 Little, Compton, Brady, Smethills, 66.0 41
Craia Branney 001 1 0 Ht 15 Thorp, Little, Stead, Compton (fell exc), 65.3 43
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Wednesday 17 April 2002
Hull 57 Newcastle 33 - Premier Trophy (Aggregate - Hull 104 Newcastle 76)

HULL

Robbie Kessler
Jamie Smith
Garry Stead
Ross Brady
Paul Thorp
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills
NEWCASTLE

R/R Andre Compton

Rob Grant
Kenneth Bierre
Kevin Little
Mick Powell (G)
Richard Hall
Derek Sneddon
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Saturday 20 April 2002
Berwick 52 Hull 38 - K.O.Cup 1st Round 1st Leg

BERWICK

Claus Kristensen
Adrian Rymel
Paul Bentley
Michal Makovsky
Kevin Doolan
Simon Cartwriaht
Steffen Mell
HULL

Robbie Kessler
Jamie Smith
Garry Stead
Ross Brady

Paul Thorp

Craia Branney
Lee Smethills
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Smith, Kessler, Powell, Grant, 68.1
Sneddon, Branney. Smethills, Hall, 70.9
Brady, Stead, Little, Bierre, 67.6
Powell, Thorp, Sneddon, Smethills, 69.0
Brady. Stead, Little, Grant, 68.0
Kessler, Smith, Powell, Hall, 69.3
Thorp. Bierre, Little, Branney, 68.6
Smith, Smethills, Sneddon, Bierre, 68.6
Brady, Stead, Powell, Hall, 67.9
Kessler, Smith, Bierre, Little (fell), 69.6
Thorp, Powell, Grant, Branney, 68.5
Bierre, Smethills, Sneddon, Stead, 69.5
Powell, Thorp, Kessler, Little, 68.6
Brady. Little, Sneddon, Branney, 68.4
Brady, Powell, Little, Smith (ret), 69.1

Kristensen, Kessler, Rymel, Smith (ret), 66.6
Cartwright, Mell, Smethills, Branney, 67.4

Brady. Stead, Bentley, Makovsky, 65.7

Thorp, Mell, Doolan, Smethills, 65.9

Bentley, Makovsky, Kessler, Smith (fell exc), 67.7
Rvmel, Thorp. Kristensen, Branney, 66.4

Brady, Stead, Doolan, Cartwright, 66.9

Rvmel, Smethills, Smith, Mell (fell rem), 66.2
Bentley, Thorp, Makovsky, Branney, 66.4
Kristensen, Stead, Brady, Rymel, 66.2

Doolan, Kessler, Cartwright, Smith (fell exc). 66.9
Stead. Bentley, Brady. Mell, 66.3

Kristensen, Doolan, Kessler, Thorp, 67.2
Cartwright, Stead, Brady, Makovsky, 67.0
Kristensen, Bentley, Stead, Thorp, 67.8
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Wednesday 24 April 2002

Hull 54 Berwick 36 - K.O.Cup 1st Round 2nd Leg (Aggregate - Hull 92 Berwick 88)

HULL

Adam Shields (G) 3
Jamie Smith 2
Garry Stead 1
Ross Brady 3
Paul Thorp 2
Craia Branney F
Lee Smethills 2
BERWICK

Claus Kristensen 0
Adrian Rymel 1
Paul Bentley 2
Michal Makovsky 0
Kevin Doolan 0
Simon Cartwright 1
Steffen Mell 3
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Thursday 25 April 2002
Swindon 47 Hull 43 - Premier League

SWINDON
Charlie Giedde
Paul Lee

Paul Fry

Chris Neath
Chris Harris (G)
Adam Allott
Jason Kina
HULL

Adam Shields (G)
R/R Jamie Smith
Garry Stead
Ross Brady
Paul Thorp

Lee Smethills
Craia Branney
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Shields, Smith, Rymel, Kristensen, 67.7

Mell, Smethills, Cartwriaht, Brannev (fell), 69.4
Brady. Bemtley, Stead, Makovsky, 67.6
Smethills, Thorp, Mell, Doolan, 68.1

Stead, Brady, Rymel, Kristensen (fell), 67.0
Shields, Cartwriaht, Doolan, Smith (fell), 68.6
Thorp. Bentley, Makovsky, Branney, 67.9

Rvmel, Smethills, Bentley, Smith (fell rem, ret), 68.4

Stead. Mell, Brady, Doolan, 68.2

Bentley, Shields, Makovsky, Smith, 68.1
Thorp, Kristensen, Rymel, Branney, 67.9
Smethills, Bentley, Stead, Cartwright, 68.3
Shields, Rymel, Thorp, Kristensen, 68.3
Brady, Smethills, Makovsky, Mell, 68.5
Shields, Bentlev, Rymel, Thorp, 68.7

Giedde, Shields, Lee, Branney, 67.6
Allott, Smethills, Branney, Kina (fell exc), 68.7
Fry. Brady, Stead, Neath, 67.7

Harris, Thorp, Smethills, Kina (ret), 68.2
Neath, Fry, Shields, Branney, 69.1
Thorp. Giedde, Lee, Smethills, 68.0
Brady, Stead, Harris, Allott (ret), 68.0
Lee. Brady, Brannev, Kina, 68.4

Fry. Thorp, Neath, Smethills, 67.9
Stead, Bradv, Giedde, Lee, 68.2
Shields, Harris, Allott, Smethills, 68.2
Stead. Frv, Allott, Smethills, 67.8
Giedde, Harris, Shields, Thorp, 68.8
Brady. Neath, Allott, Smethills, 68.9
Stead, Giedde, Fry, Brady, 69.1
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Monday 29 April 2002
Reading 47 Hull 43 - Premier League

READING

David Mullett
Jason Bunvan

Phil Morris

Paul Clews
Anders Henriksson
Glen Phillips

Chris Schramm
HULL

Paul Thorp

Darren Andrews (G)
Garry Stead

R/R Ross Brady
Adam Shields (G)
Craia Branney

Lee Smethills

Wednesday 1 May 2002
Hull 46 Glasgow 44 - Premier League

HULL
Robbie Kessler 3
Jamie Smith 0
Garry Stead 3
Ross Brady 2
Paul Thorp 2
Craia Branney 1
Lee Smethills 0
2
1
0
1
3
3
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GLASGOW
James Grieves
Kenny Olsson
Mick Powell
Martin Dixon
Georae Stancl
Grant MacDonald
David McAllan
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Mullett, Bunvan, Thorp, Andrews, 61.3

Phillips, Smethills, Branney, Schramm, 62.3
Morris, Clews, Stead, Smethills, 61.7

Shields, Smethills, Henriksson, Schramm, 61.9
Morris, Thorp, Andrews, Clews (ret), 61.8
Shields, Bunvan, Mullett, Branney, 61.4

Stead. Henriksson, Phillips, Branney, 62.3

Smethills, Schramm, Andrews, Bunvan (ret), 63.5

Shields, Morris, Clews, Branney, 61.8
Bunvan, Stead, Mullett, Smethills, 63.0
Henriksson, Thorp. Phillips, Branney, 62.9
Stead, Shields, Morris, Phillips, 62.8
Henriksson, Shields, Mullett, Thorp, 63.2
Stead. Clews, Phillips, Smethills, 63.1
Morris, Shields, Stead, Bunvan, 62.6

Kessler, Grieves, Olsson, Smith, 71.0
MacDonald, McAllan, Branney, Smethills, 71.5
Stead. Brady, Dixon, Powell, 70.1

Stancl, Thorp, Smethills, McAllan (ret), 69.7
Stead. Grieves, Brady, Olsson, 70.6

Stancl, Kessler, Smith, MacDonald, 70.0
Thorp. Dixon, Powell, Branney, 70.4
Olsson, Smith, MacDonald, Smethills, 69.7
Stancl, Stead, Brady, McAllan, 68.8
Kessler, Powell, Dixon, Smith, 69.6
Grieves, Thorp, Olsson, Smethills (ret), 69.8
Powell, Stead. MacDonald, Branney, 69.0
Stancl, Thorp, Grieves, Kessler, 68.9
Stead, Brady, Dixon, MacDonald, 68.9
Thorp. Stead. Grieves, Stancl, 68.7
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Sunday 5 May 2002
Newport 45 Hull 35 - Premier League

N Hu

Ht1 Watson, Neath, Kessler, Dicken, 59.70 3 3

Ht2  Smethills, Evans, Branney, Wilkinson (fell rem), 61.06 5 7
NEWPORT Ht3 S.Smith, Howe, Stead, J.Smith, 60.61 10 8
Craig Watson 313331 14 2 Ht4 Smart, Thorp, Wilkinson, Smethills, 60.49 14 10
Lee Dicken 021R 30 Ht5 Kessler, Neath, Howe, S.Smith (ret), 60.82 15 15
Ben Howe 2 1 2 F 5 1 Ht6 Thorp, Dicken, Watson, Branney, 60.44 18 18
Scott Smith 3 R1 3 7 1 Ht 7 Stead, Smart, Evans, J.Smith (fell), 59.84 21 21
Frank Smart 3222 2 11 1 Ht8 Neath, Smethills, Dicken, Wilkinson, 60.74 22 26
Barrie Evans 2101 4 1 Ht9 Thorp, Howe, S.Smith, Branney, 59.88 25 29
Carl Wilkinson 010 1 0 Ht 10 Watson, J.Smith, Stead, Dicken (ret), 61.53 28 32
HULL Ht 11 Neath, Smart, Kessler, Evans, 60.91 30 36
Robbie Kessler 1 311 6 1 Ht 12 Watson, Stead, Smethills, Howe (fell), 60.97 33 39
Chris Neath (G) 22330 10 1 Ht 13 Watson, Smart, Kessler, Thorp, 60.26 38 40
Garry Stead 131 2 7 1 Ht 14 S.Smith, J.Smith, Evans, Smethills, 61.66 42 42
Jamie Smith 0 F 22 4 0 Ht 15 Thorp, Smart, Watson, Neath, 59.75 45 45
Paul Thorp 2 3303 11 0 Hull were adiudaed to have used Chris Neath as a quest contrary to the
Craia Branney 100 1 0 requlations. The match result was amended to delete Neath's points, but the
Lee Smethills 30210 6 2 heat details were not revised.
Tuesday 7 May 2002
Isle of Wight 44 Hull 43 - Premier League
ISLE OF WIGHT IOW Hu
Danny Bird 3322R 10 1 Ht1 Bird, Kessler, Read, Smith, 71.2 4 2
Matt Read 12 31 7 2 Ht2 Smethills, Simmons, Elkins, Branney, 72.3 7 5
Ray Morton 3112 7 1 Ht3 Morton, Stead, Brady, Tresarrieu, 72.4 10 8
Sebastian Tresarrieu 0 0 2 2 4 0 Ht4 Shields, Thorp, Elkins, Smethills, 70.3 14 10
Adam Shields 313 3F 10 0 Ht5 Kessler, Smith, Morton, Tresarrieu, 72.6 15 15
Nick Simmonds 2 000 2 0 Ht6 Bird, Read, Thorp, Branney, 72.1 20 16
Justin Elkins 1111 4 2 Ht7 Brady, Stead, Shields, Simmons, 71.4 21 21
HULL Ht8 Read, Smith, Elkins, Branney, Smethills (exc 2 mins), 72.5 25 23
Robbie Kessler 2320 7 0 Ht9 Thorp, Tresarrieu, Morton, Branney (fell exc), 71.2 28 26
Jamie Smith 02 21 5 2 Ht 10 Stead, Bird, Read, Brady (fell), 71.4 31 29
Garry Stead 22 333X 13 1 Ht 11 Shields, Kessler, Smith, Simmons, 71.8 34 32
Ross Brady 1 3 F1 5 1 Ht 12 Stead, Morton, Elkins, Smethills, 72.0 37 35
Paul Thorp 21313 10 0 Ht 13 Shields, Bird, Thorp, Kessler, 71.6 42 36
Craia Branney 0 00X 0 0 Ht 14 Stead, Tresarrieu, Brady, Simmons, 72.5 44 40
Lee Smethills 3 0MDO 30 Ht 15 Thorp, Stead (exc lapped), Bird (ret), Shields (fell), 75.2 44 43



Wednesday 8 May 2002
Hull 49 Reading 41 - Premier League (Aggregate - Hull 92 Reading 88)

HULL

Robbie Kessler 3330 9 0 Ht1 Kessler, Mullett, Smith, Bunyan, 67.7

Jamie Smith 1121 5 0 Ht2 Phillips, Smethills, Branney, Blackman, 69.5
Garry Stead 32230 10 1 Ht3 Stead, Clews, Morris, Brady, 68.3

Ross Brady 0 31 3 7 1 Ht4 Henriksson, Thorp, Smethills, Blackman, 67.9
Paul Thorp 2 3132 11 0 Ht5 Brady, Stead, Mullett, Bunvan, 68.1

Craia Branney 1 000 1 1 Ht6 Kessler, Henriksson, Smith, Blackman (fell rem), 69.1
Lee Smethills 2112 6 3 Ht7 Thorp, Morris, Clews, Branney, 68.1
READING Ht8 Henriksson, Smith, Smethills, Phillips, 68.1
Dave Mullett 213323 14 0 Ht9 Mullett, Stead, Brady, Henriksson, 68.0

Jason Bunyan 002 2 4 1 Ht 10 Kessler, Morris, Smith, Clews, 68.0

Phil Morris 1 2 2N 5 1 Ht 11 Mullett, Bunyan, Thorp, Branney, 68.4

Paul Clews 2101 4 2 Ht 12 Stead, Smethills, Philips, Blackman, Morris (fell injured), 68.6
AndersHenriksson 3 2 3 0 1 1 10 1 Ht 13 Thorp, Mullett, Henriksson, Kessler, 68.5

Glen Phillips 301 4 0 Ht 14 Brady, Bunvan, Clews, Branney, 68.7

Corey Blackman 0000 0 0 Ht 15 Mullett, Thorp, Henriksson, Stead, 68.2
Wednesday 15 May 2002

Hull 50 Newport 39 - Premier League (Aggregate - Hull 85 Newport 84)

HULL Ht1 Watson, Thorp, Dicken, Smith (ret), 67.3

Paul Thorp 22321 10 2 Ht2 Smethills, Evans, Wilkinson, Branney, 68.8
Jamie Smith R1 X2 3 2 Ht3 Kessler, Lobb, Brady, Evans (fell), 68.9
Robbie Kessler 3232 10 0 Ht4 Stead, Smart, Smethills, Wilkinson, 68.2

Ross Brady 112 3 7 2 Ht5 Watson, Kessler, Brady, Dicken, 68.0

Garry Stead 33232 13 0 Ht6 Smart, Thorp, Smith, Evans, 68.5

Craia Branney 0 0F 0 O Ht7 Stead, Dicken, Lobb, Branney, 68.6

Lee Smethills 31201 7 0 Ht 8 Dicken, Smethills, Wilkinson, Smith (exc unfair ridina), awarded,
NEWPORT no time

Craig Watson 333110 11 0 Ht9 Kessler, Brady, Smart, Evans, 69.4

Lee Dicken 1023 2 3 11 0 Ht 10 Thorp, Smith, Lobb, Wilkinson, 68.8

Roaer Lobb (G) 21130 7 1 Ht 11 Watson, Stead, Branney (fell), Smart (fell), 67.0
R/R Scott Smith Ht 12 Lobb, Kessler, Watson, Smethills, 68.2

Frank Smart 231FO0 6 0 Ht 13 Stead, Thorp, Watson, Smart, 68.1

Barrie Evans 2 F0OO 2 0 Ht 14 Brady, Dicken, Smethills, Lobb (tapes -15), 69.7
Carl Wilkinson 1 010 2 1 Ht 15 Dicken, Stead, Thorp, Watson, 69.0
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Wednesday 22 May 2002
Hull 54 Stoke 36 - Premier League

HULL

Paul Thorp 2 3333 14 0 Ht1 Pickerina, Thorp, Smith, Burrows (fell), 68.4

Jamie Smith 1220 5 2 Ht2 Hodason, Branney, Smethills, Beveridae (ret), 70.7
Robbie Kessler 2 21 32 10 4 Ht3 Brady, Kessler, Moaridae, Atkin, 69.1

Ross Brady 3323 11 0 Ht4 Stead, Staechmann, Hodason, Smethills, 68.3
Garry Stead 3221 8 0 Ht5 Brady, Kessler, Burrows, Pickerina, 69.5

Craia Branney 2 001 3 0 Ht6 Thorp, Smith, Staechmann, Moaridae, 69.0

Lee Smethills 1 011 3 2 Ht 7 Moaridae, Stead, Atkin, Branney, 69.2

STOKE Ht8 Pickerina, Smith, Smethills, Hodason, 68.9

Paul Pickering 3033 X0 9 0 Ht9 Staechmann, Brady, Kessler, Beveridae, 68.8
Mark Burrows F11 2 0 Ht 10 Thorp, Staechmann, Moaridae, Smith, Atkin (exc 2 mins), 67.9
Alan Moaridae 10312 7 1 Ht 11 Pickerina, Stead, Burrows, Branney, 67.6

Tony Atkin 01 MO 1 0 Ht 12 Kessler, Moaridae, Smethills, Beveridae, 68.8

Jan Staechmann 213221 11 0 Ht 13 Thorp, Staechmann, Stead, Pickering (fell exc), 67.6
Will Beveridae R0O 0 0 Ht 14 Brady, Hodason, Branney, Atkin, 68.7

Lee Hodason 3102 6 1 Ht 15 Thorp, Kessler, Staechmann, Pickerina, 69.0
Wednesday 29 May 2002

Hull 47 Isle of Wight 41 - Premier League (Aggregate - Hull 90 Isle of Wight 85)
HULL

Paul Thorp R3 20 5 0 Ht1 Smith, Morton, Read, Thorp (ret), 68.9

Jamie Smith 3121 7 1 Ht2  Smethills, Brown, Branney (ret), Simmons (fell), 69.9
Robbie Kessler 32330 11 0 Ht3 Kessler, Brady, Bird, Simmons (ret), 69.3

Ross Brady 2 1 F1 4 3 Ht4 Stead, Shields, Smethills, Brown (fell rem), 66.5
Garry Stead 33213 12 0 Ht5 Morton, Kessler, Brady, Read, 68.3

Craia Branney R 0O 0 0 Ht6 Thorp, Shields, Smith, Brown, 67.5

Lee Smethills 3102 2 8 1 Ht 7 Stead, Bird, Read, Branney, 67.3

ISLE OF WIGHT Ht8 Morton, Smith, Read, Smethills, 69.5

Ray Morton 2 33322 15 1 Ht9 Kessler, Shields, Bird (ret), Brady (fell), 69.4

Matt Read 101113 7 2 Ht 10 Shields, Thorp, Smith, Brown, Simmons (exc 2 mins), 67.8
Danny Bird 12R10 4 0 Ht 11 Morton, Stead, Read, Branney, 68.4

R/R Sebastian Tressarieu Ht 12 Kessler, Smethills, Bird, 70.0 (three riders only)
Adam Shields 2 22331 13 1 Ht 13 Shields, Morton, Stead, Thorp, 69.2

Nick Simmons FRM 0 0 Ht 14 Read, Smethills, Brady, Bird, 69.0

Tom Brown 2 000 2 0 Ht 15 Stead, Morton, Shields, Kessler, 68.6
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Wednesday 12 June 2002
Hull 46 Sheffield 44 - Premier League

HULL

Paul Thorp
Jamie Smith
Robbie Kessler
Ross Brady
Garry Stead
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills
SHEFFIELD
Sean Wilson

Lee Complin
Scott Smith
Andrew Moore
Craig Watson (G)
James Birkinshaw
Ricky Ashworth

Wednesday 19 June 2002
Hull 49 Rye House 41 - Premier League

HULL

Paul Thorp
Jamie Smith
Robbie Kessler
Ross Brady
Garry Stead
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills
RYE HOUSE
Brent Werner
Scott Swain
Scott Robson
Mark Courtney
Nigel Sadler
Chris Courage
David Mason
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Wilson, Complin, J.Smith, Branney, Thorp (exc tapes), 68.6
Birkinshaw, Branney, Smethills, Ashworth (fell rem), 70.2
Brady, S.Smith, Moore, Kessler (ret), 68.5

Watson, Stead, Smethills, Ashworth, 68.0

Wilson, Kessler, Complin, Brady (fell), 67.4

Thorp, Watson, J.Smith, Birkinshaw, 67.8

Moore, Stead. S.Smith, Branney, 68.3

J.Smith, Brady, Complin, Ashworth (fell), 68.1

Watson, Brady, Kessler, Birkinshaw, 68.0

Thorp, J.Smith, S.Smith, Moore, 69.3

Stead, Wilson, Complin, Smethills, 67.5

Kessler, S.Smith, Smethills, Birkinshaw, 68.7

Thorp, Wilson, Stead, Watson, 69.3

Wilson, Watson, Brady, Smethills, 69.8

Wilson, Stead, Thorp, Watson, 68.6

Smith, Thorp, Werner, Swain, 67.2
Mason, Smethills, Branney, Couraae, 69.1
Kessler, Robson, Brady, Courtney, 68.5
Stead, Sadler, Mason, Smethills, 67.3
Kessler, Werner, Brady, Swain, 68.7
Thorp. Sadler, Smith, Couraae, 67.0
Stead. Robson, Courtney, Branney, 67.7
Sadler, Mason, Smethills, Smith (fell exc), 68.6
Kessler, Sadler, Brady, Courage, 68.2
Robson, Courtney, Smith, Thorp, 68.2
Werner, Stead, Swain, Branney, 67.8
Robson, Kessler, Smethills, Mason, 68.1
Thorp, Sadler, Werner, Stead, 67.5

Brady. Smethills, Courtney, Mason, 69.1
Kessler, Robson, Thorp, Sadler (fell), 68.2
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Thursday 20 June 2002

Sheffield 52 Hull 39 - Premier League (Aggregate - Sheffield 96 Hull 85)

SHEFFIELD
Sean Wilson

Lee Complin
Scott Smith
Andrew Moore
Craig Watson (G)
James Birkinshaw
Ricky Ashworth
HULL

Paul Thorp
Jamie Smith
Robbie Kessler
Ross Brady
Garry Stead
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills

Monday 24 June 2002
Exeter 42 Hull 47 - Premier League
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EXETER

Scott Smith (G)
Roaer Lobb
Mark Simmonds
Krister Marsh
Michael Coles
Jason Prynne
Corey Blackman
HULL

Paul Thorp
Jamie Smith
Robbie Kessler
Ross Brady
Garry Stead
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Complin, Thorp, Wilson, J.Smith, 62.2

Ashworth, Birkinshaw, Branney, Smethills (ret), 63.0
Kessler, S.Smith, Bradv, Moore (ret), 62.7
Watson, Stead, Ashworth, Smethills, 61.6

Thorp, J.Smith, S.Smith, Moore (ret), 63.1

Wilson, Complin, Stead. Branney, 63.3

Brady, Watson, Kessler, Birkinshaw, 62.5
Complin, J.Smith, Ashworth, Smethills, 63.2
Stead, Moore, Brady, S.Smith (ret), 63.5

Wilson, Kessler, Complin, Brady, 62.5

Watson, Stead, Birkinshaw, Thorp, 63.2

S.Smith, Kessler, Ashworth, Branney, 64.1
Wilson, Stead, Watson, Thorp (ret), 63.4

Brady. Birkinshaw, Kessler (GD), Moore (ret), 64.1
Wilson, Complin, Stead. Brady, 64.0

Thorp, Lobb, J.Smith, S.Smith (ret), 66.5
Smethills, Prynne, Blackman, Branney, 70.5
Brady, Simmonds, Marsh, Kessler (ret), 67.4
Coles, Stead, Smethills, Blackman, 67.8
Simmonds, Marsh, J.Smith, Thorp (ret), 66.0
Lobb, Stead, Branney, S.Smith, 66.5

Brady. Kessler, Coles, Prynne, 67.7

J.Smith, Smethills, Lobb, Blackman, 69.1
Simmonds, Marsh, Stead. Branney, 67.4
S.Smith, Brady, Lobb, Kessler, 69.8

Thorp. Coles, J.Smith, Prvnne, 67.8

Kessler, Simmonds, Blackman, Smethills, 68.7
Thorp. Coles, Stead, S.Smith, 68.2
Smethills, Marsh, Brady. Prynne, 67.5

Simmonds, Smethills, Prynne (ret), Marsh (exc tapes), Thorp

(fell exc). 69.0
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Tuesday 25 June 2002
Trelawny 44 Hull 45 - Premier League

TRELAWNY
Emiliano Sanchez
R/R Richard Wolff
Steve Masters
Alun Rossiter
Chris Harris
Pavel Ondrasik
Simon Phillips
HULL

Robbie Kessler
Jamie Smith
Garry Stead

Ross Brady

Brent Werner (G)
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills

Wednesday 26 June 2002
Hull 31 Swindon 23 - Premier League

HULL

Robbie Kessler
Jamie Smith
Garry Stead
Ross Brady
Phil Morris (G)
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills
SWINDON
Oliver Allen
Paul Lee

Paul Bentley (G)
Chris Neath
Charlie Giedde
Jason Kina
Ritchie Hawkins
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Sanchez, Kessler, Phillips, Smith, 54.69

Smethills, Ondrasik, Branney, Phillips, 53.88
Stead, Rossiter, Masters, Brady (fell exc), 53.88
Harris, Werner, Smethills, Phillips (ret), 54.47
Masters, Rossiter, Kessler, Smith, 55.14
Smethills, Sanchez, Branney, Ondrasik (ret), 54.17
Ondrasik, Stead, Harris, Brady, 54.41

Smethills, Ondrasik, Phillips, Smith, 55.54
Masters, Smethills, Rossiter, Branney, 55.78
Stead. Rossiter, Sanchez, Brady, 54.51

Smith, Kessler, Harris, Ondrasik, 56.01

Stead, Smethills, Masters, Phillips, 55.55

Harris, Kessler, Sanchez, Branney, 55.00

Brady. Rossiter, Ondrasik (ret), Smethills (fell exc), 55.76
Harris, Stead, Kessler, Masters, 54.60

(Abandoned after Heat 9)

Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Allen, Kessler, Smith, Lee, 67.8

Smethills, Branney, Kina, Hawkins (ret), 70.5

Stead. Neath, Bentley, Brady (ret), 69.9

Giedde, Morris, Smethills, Kina, 69.8

Brady, Stead. Allen, Lee, 69.6

Neath, Giedde, Kessler, Smith, 69.7

Neath, Morris, Bentley, Branney, 69.1

Smethills, Smith, Lee, Kina, 71.6

Stead, Bentley, Brady, Giedde (fell exc), awarded. no time
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Saturday 29 June 2002

Workington 47 Hull 43 - Premier League

WORKINGTON
Carl Stonehewer
R/R James Mann
Kauko Niemenen
Rusty Harrison
Peter Karlsson
Chris Collins

Phil Braag

HULL

Robbie Kessler
R/R Ross Brady
Bremt Werner (G)
Jamie Smith
Garry Stead
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills

wowkF N N O NWX w

il NS N w o wN - w

NOwFWw o ocoMMwnrN N

owkF N w

NORFRFW o

Wednesday 3 July 2002

Hull 49 Somerset 41 - Premier League

HULL

Phil Morris (G)
Jamie Smith
Robbie Kessler
Ross Brady
Garry Stead
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills
SOMERSET
Mario Jirout
Graeme Gordon
Neville Tatum
Steve Bishop
Glenn Cunningham
Adam Allott
Shane McCabe
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Ht1
Ht 2
Ht3
Ht4
Ht5
Ht 6
Ht 7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Ht1
Ht 2
Ht3
Ht4
Ht5
Ht 6
Ht 7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Stonehewer, Kessler, Collins, Branney, 65.3
Smethills, Branney, Collins, Braaa, 67.1

Harrison, Werner, Smith, Nieminen (fell exc), awarded, no time

Stead, Karlsson, Smethills, Braaa, 66.2
Kessler, Harrison, Nieminen, Branney, 67.4
Stonehewer, Smethills, Stead, Collins, 65.6
Karlsson, Smith, Werner, Braga, 66.8
Harrison, Smethills, J Smith, Collins, 67.0
Stead, Nieminen, Harrison, Branney, 66.8
Werner, Stonehewer, Smith, Collins 66.4

Stonehewer, Karlsson, Stead, Kessler, 67.1 secs

Werner, Nieminen, Collins, Smethills, 68.1
Karlsson, Stonehewer, Stead, Kessler, 67.6
Harrison, Smethills, Smith, Collins, 68.1
Stonehewer, Stead, Karlsson, Werner, 66.8

Morris, Smith, Gordon, Jirout (ret), 70.2
Smethills, McCabe, Branney, Allott, 70.7
Kessler, Bishop, Tatum, Brady (fell exc), 69.5
Stead, Cunningham, Smethills, McCabe, 69.3
Jirout, Kessler, Gordon, Branney, 67.5
Smith, Morris, Cunningham, Allott, 69.7
Stead, Bishop, Branney, Tatum (ret), 69.8
Smethills, Smith, Gordon, McCabe, 68.9
Cunningham, Jirout, Kessler, Smethills, 69.1
Allott, Smith, Morris, Bishop, 68.6

Stead, Jirout, Gordon, Branney (ret), 68.2
Kessler, Cunningham, Allott, Smethills, 69.5
Jirout, Morris, Stead, Cunningham, 68.1
Bishop, Gordon, Branney, Smethills, 69.5
Jirout, Morris, Stead, Cunningham, 67.0
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Sunday 7 July 2002

Glasgow 23 Hull 19 - Premier League (Abandoned after Heat 7)

GLASGOW
James Grieves
Kenny Olsson
Mick Powell
Martin Dixon
Georae Stancl
Grant MacDonald
David McAllan
HULL

Phil Morris (G)
Jamie Smith
Robbie Kessler
R/R Ross Brady
Garry Stead
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills

Wednesday 10 July 2002
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Morris, Grieves, Olsson, Smith, 59.1
Smethills, McAllan, Branney, MacDonald, 60.4
Powell, Kessler, Dixon, Smith, 60.8

Stancl, Smethills, Stead, McAllan, 60.3
Powell, Morris, Dixon, Smith (fell rem), 61.2
Grieves, Branney, Olsson, Stead (fell), 61.7
Stancl, Smethills, Kessler, MacDonald, 61.3

Hull 51 Exeter 39 - Premier League (Aggregate - Hull 98 Exeter 81)

HULL

Andre Compton (G)
Jamie Smith
Robbie Kessler
R/R Ross Brady
Garry Stead

Craia Branney

Lee Smethills
EXETER

Seemond Stephens (G)
Roaer Lobb

Mark Simmonds
Krister Marsh
Michael Coles
Jason Prynne

Matt Cambridae
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Smith, Compton, Stephens, Lobb (tapes -15 vds), 67.9
Prynne, Smethills, Cambridae, Branneyv (fell exc), 70.0
Kessler, Simmonds, Marsh, Smith, 68.4

Stead, Coles, Smethills, Cambridae, 68.1

Stephens, Smethills, Kessler, Lobb (fell rem), 68.3
Compton, Coles, Smith, Prynne, 68.9

Stead. Simmonds, Marsh, Branney, 67.9

Coles, Lobb, Smethills, Smith, 68.8

Kessler, Coles, Branney, Prynne, 68.5

Smith, Compton, Marsh, Simmonds, 67.7

Stead. Lobb, Branney, Stephens, 67.5

Simmonds, Kessler, Smethills, Cambridae, 68.4
Stead. Coles, Stephens, Compton, 68.3

Stead, Simmonds, Marsh, Branney (ret), 68.1

Stead. Coles, Kessler, Simmonds, 67.8
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Saturday 13 July 2002

Premier League Pairs Championship (at Workington)

GROUP A
SHEFFIELD
Sean Wilson
Simon Stead
READING

Phil Morris

Dave Mullett
WORKINGTON
Carl Stonehewer
Peter Karlsson
EDINBURGH
Peter Carr
Frede Schott
NEWPORT
Frank Smart
Craia Watson
GROUP B
GLASGOW
Georae Stancl
James Grieves
SOMERSET
Mario Jirout
Glenn Cunningham
BERWICK

Paul Bentley
Claus Kristensen
HULL

Garry Stead
Robbie Kessler
ISLE OF WIGHT
Adam Shields
Dannv Bird
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Ht 1
Ht 2
Ht 3
Ht 4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15
Ht 16
Ht 17
Ht 18
Ht 19
Ht 20

Wilson, Morris, S.Stead, Mullett, 65.1

Stancl, Cunningham, Jirout, Grieves, 65.5
Schott, Stonehewer, Carr, Karlsson, 65.8
G.Stead, Kristensen, Bentley, Kessler, 66.0
Smart, Mullett, Watson, Morris, 66.1

Shields, Jirout, Bird, Cunninagham, 65.8
Wilson, Stonehewer, Karlsson, S.Stead, 65.1
Bentley, Stancl, Grieves, Kristensen, 66.3
Watson, Smart, Carr, Schott, 66.4

Shields, Bird, G.Stead, Kessler, 66.8
Stonehewer, Mullett, Morris (fell rem), Karlsson (tapes -15), 64.9 (TR)
Bentley, Jirout, Cunninaham, Kristensen, 67.0
Schott, Carr, Wilson, S.Stead, 66.2

Kessler, G.Stead, Stancl, Grieves, 66.8
Smart, Stonehewer, Karlsson, Watson, 66.6
Bentley, Shields, Bird, Kristensen, 66.9

Carr, Mullett, Morris, Schott, 66.3

Kessler, G.Stead, Cunninaham., Jirout, 67.7
Watson, S.Stead, Smart. Wilson, 67.1

Bird, Grieves, Shields, Stancl, 67.0

Semi Final 1 - Watson, G.Stead, Smart, Kessler (exc left track), 66.6
Semi Final 2 - Bird, Carr, Shields, Schott, 67.0
Consolation Final - G.Stead. Carr, Kessler, Schott, 67.7

Final -

Shields, Watson, Bird, Smart, 67.3



Sunday 14 July 2002
Berwick 56 Hull 34 - Premier League

BERWICK
Adrian Rymel
Kevin Doolan
Paul Bentley
Michal Makovsky
Claus Kristensen
Simon Cartwright
Stefan Mell
HULL

Andre Compton (G)
Jamie Smith
Robbie Kessler
R/R Ross Brady
Garry Stead
Craia Branney
Lee Smethills

Wednesday 17 July 2002
Hull 44 Edinburgh 46 - Premier League

HULL

Robbie Kessler
R/R Ross Brady
Paul Thorp
Jamie Smith
Garry Stead
Lee Smethills
Craia Branney
EDINBURGH
Frede Schott
David Meldrum
Rusty Harrison (G)
Theo Piiper
Peter Carr
Aidan Collins
Rory Schlein
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Ht1
Ht 2
Ht3
Ht4
Ht5
Ht 6
Ht 7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Ht1
Ht 2
Ht3
Ht4
Ht5
Ht 6
Ht 7
Ht 8
Ht9
Ht 10
Ht 11
Ht 12
Ht 13
Ht 14
Ht 15

Compton, Doolan, Rymel, Smith, 66.8

Mell, Cartwright, Smethills, Branney, 67.2
Kessler, Bentley, Makovsky, Smith, 66.6
Kristensen, Stead, Mell, Smethills, 66.6

Bentley, Makovsky, Compton, Smith, 66.3
Stead, Rymel, Doolan, Branney, 66.0
Kristensen, Stead, Kessler, Cartwright (ret), 66.7
Compton, Doolan, Smith, Mell, 66.3

Bentley, Stead, Makovsky, Branney, 66.0
Rymel, Doolan, Kessler, Stead, 67.3

Kristensen, Cartwright, Compton, Smith, 67.7
Bentley, Kessler, Mell, Smethills, 67.0
Kristensen, Rymel, Stead, Smethills, Compton (exc tapes), 67.3
Kessler, Makovsky, Cartwright, Smith, 67.0
Kessler, Rymel, Stead, Bentley, 67.5

Kessler, Meldrum, Schott, Smethills, 68.
Smethills, Collins, Schlein, Branney, 68.
Harrison, Smith, Piiper, Thorp, 68.7
Carr, Stead, Schlein, Branney, 67.9
Smith, Schott, Meldrum, Smethills, Thorp (exc 2 mins), 69.3
Kessler, Carr, Collins, Branney, 69.1

Smethills, Stead, Piiper, Harrison, 69.6

Meldrum, Smith, Smethills, Schlein, 69.3

Carr, Smith, Collins, Thorp, 68.8

Kessler, Stead, Piiper, Harrison, 69.0

Schott, Stead, Meldrum, Smethills, 68.8

Harrison, Thorp, Collins, Branney, 69.2

Kessler, Schott, Carr, Stead (ret), 68.7

Collins, Piiper, Smith, Smethills, 69.8

Stead, Kessler, Meldrum, Schott (ret), 69.3
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Sunday 21 July 2002
Hull 15 Newport 14 Glasgow 10 Sheffield 9 - Premier League Four Team Championship
Semi Final (at Coventry)

HULL

Robbie Kessler
Garry Stead
Paul Thorp
Jamie Smith
NEWPORT
Craig Watson
Frank Smart
Scott Smith
Lee Dicken
GLASGOW
Kenny Olsson
Mick Powell
James Grieves
George Stancl
SHEFFIELD
Sean Wilson
Simon Stead
Lee Complin
Scott Smith
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Ht1
Ht 2
Ht3
Ht4
Ht 5
Ht 6
Ht7
Ht 8

Kessler,